## **AutoBid Marketplace - Privacy Policy**

Updated June 1, 2024

At AutoBid Marketplace, we prioritize the protection of your privacy. This Privacy Policy delineates our practices regarding the collection and management of your information. We solely gather and utilize personal data essential for the efficient operation of our business, the enhancement of your user experience, and the dissemination of pertinent information we believe you may find valuable.

AutoBid Marketplace, also known as "AutoBid," is situated at 1395 Rue Fleury East Suite 102.2 Montreal, Quebec, H2C 1R7. Our primary objective is to ensure a positive experience for you while visiting our mobile application, "AutoBid Marketplace," all while respecting and safeguarding your privacy rights.

By furnishing us with your personal information, engaging in business dealings with us, or utilizing our services, you implicitly consent to abide by the regulations delineated in this Privacy Policy, encompassing the collection, utilization, and sharing of your personal data as described herein.

Coverage: This Privacy Policy expounds on our management of your information when you engage with the AutoBid Marketplace mobile application, inclusive of its features, emails, downloads, and offered services. Certain segments of our application may necessitate registration, with additional stipulations applicable to those areas.

AutoBid Marketplace caters exclusively to adults. It is not intended for individuals under the age of 18, and we do not knowingly amass personal

information from individuals under this age bracket. In the event that we become cognizant of a user under 18 providing us with personal data, we will promptly expunge it.

This Privacy Policy does not extend to other websites or services accessed via AutoBid Marketplace, as they may adhere to their own distinct privacy policies.

Data Collection, Utilization, and Sharing: Our web server collates general information concerning your interaction with our application, such as visitor volume, activities, and geographical origins. This data aids us in refining the application and enhancing your user experience. On certain occasions, we may solicit specific details like your name, address, or email to optimize our services and communicate with you as necessary.

We employ your information to:

- Establish and administer your account.
- Validate the accuracy of provided information.
- Correspond with you regarding transactions or inquiries.
- Disseminate advertisements via email or our application.
- Conduct surveys, contests, or similar endeavors.
- Amplify our sales and marketing endeavors.
- Share information with third parties to facilitate business operations.

We do not disclose or vend your information to external entities for profit unless expressly authorized by you or under specific circumstances, such as:

• Probing into illicit or perilous activities.

- AutoBid undergoing acquisition or merger.
- Engaging agents or contractors to aid in the operation of AutoBid Marketplace.

Messages and Security: In order to furnish you with optimal service, we monitor vehicles and provide updates on their status. By consenting to our terms, you agree to receive updates via our application, phone, text, or email.

We employ industry-standard security protocols to safeguard your information; however, it is imperative for you to safeguard your password and log out after utilizing AutoBid.

Data Storage: Your personal data is securely stored on servers with restricted access. Occasionally, we may enlist the services of external companies to assist in storing or processing your information, and they are mandated to uphold its security.

We retain your information for as long as required for business purposes, in compliance with all pertinent laws and regulations governing record-keeping.

Opt-Out, Amendments, and Queries: We reserve the right to update this policy periodically, with significant revisions communicated to you. Kindly revisit this policy regularly for updates. If you have any inquiries, wish to update your information, or opt out of certain activities, please contact us via email at autobidsolutions@gmail.com.

Privacy Officer: Autobid Solutions GP 1395 Rue Fleury East Suite 102.2 Montreal, Quebec, H2C 1R2